

HALL OF FAME



JAY E DARYMAN YEAR INDUCTED: 2024 CATEGORY: MERITORIOUS SERVICE YORK, PENNSYLVANIA

Jay Daryman enters the Pennsylvania State USBC Hall of Fame for his meritorious service to the game of bowling.

Jay has been involved in organized bowling for 44 years. Locally, Jay

has served as the Youth Travel League Secretary and Secretary/Treasurer for two adult leagues. He has served as the York-Adams President from 2009-2013; Director from 2006-2009; YCBA Executive Director-1987, 1997 and 1999-2005. Jay also served as the Association Tournament Director.

He served as the York Area Young American Bowling Alliance (YABA) Association Tournament Director in 1975-1976 and 1979; Junior Association Secretary 1980 and 1987 and President from 1995-2000.

Jay has held many positions for the Pennsylvania State Youth Association – Director 1986, 1997; District Chairman and Tournament Director 1990 through 1997; Association Manager 1997-2018; Pepsi State Tournament Director 1997-2018; State Youth Tournament Director 1997-2003 and the Transition Committee Chair 2017-2018.

Since the merger, he has held the following positions from 2018 to present for the Pennsylvania State USBC – Director, Youth Committee Chair, IT Committee Chair, Pepsi State Tournament Director. Served as Vice-President from 2020-2022 and President from 2022-present.

On a National level, Jay has been a Director from 2015-2024. Served on the following committees – Associations Relations, Audit Diversity & Inclusion, Legal and Legislative (Chair), National Policy, and Nominating. He has attended National Conventions from 1987 to present.

Jay has bowled two 300 games; a high series of 857 and high average of 216. He has participated in the Pennsylvania USBC Open Tournament as well as the USBC National Open Tournament.

Jay was elected into the York-Adams Hall of Fame in 1999.

It is with great pleasure that we induct Jay Daryman into the Pennsylvania State USBC Hall of Fame.